5-7 Aug 2022 « Border Collie Classic
Belgian Agility Friends

=

SmarterAagility

Designer o Journal e Secretary

Ring 2 « Agility-1 * Grade 3 * Medium

Results
Judge: Sari Mikkila
SCT: 50s MCT: 75s Length: SCT Speed: - m/s
# Participants: 2 # Without Faults: 0 (0%) # With Faults: 1 (50%) # Eliminated: 1 (50%)
R. No. Handler Dog Country Faults Time Qual.
F. R. T. Tot.
1 292 Annelies Loockx Dreaming of You Quinn (Quinn) ‘ 'BEL 1 0 0.00 5.00 4297 E

291 David Leonardo Rodriguez Garcia Tas of Maca Dream (Taz) w coL Eliminated



5-7 Aug 2022 « Border Collie Classic
Belgian Agility Friends

=

SmarterAagility

Designer o Journal e Secretary

Ring 1 « Agility-2 « Grade 3 * Medium

Results
Judge: Stefanie Semkat
SCT: 60s MCT: 90s Length: SCT Speed: - m/s
# Participants: 2 # Without Faults: 0 (0%) # With Faults: 1 (50%) # Eliminated: 1 (50%)
R. No. Handler Dog Country Faults Time Qual.
F. R. T. Tot
1 291 David Leonardo Rodriguez Garcia Tas of Maca Dream (Taz) w COL 1 1 000 10.00 51.45 VG

292 Annelies Loockx Dreaming of You Quinn (Quinn) ()BEL Eliminated



5-7 Aug 2022 « Border Collie Classic
Belgian Agility Friends

=

SmarterAagility

Designer o Journal e Secretary

Ring 4 ¢ Jumping-1 * Grade 3 * Medium

Results
Judge: Thora Van Der Stock
SCT: 49s MCT: 74s Length: 220 m SCT Speed: 4.49 m/s
# Participants: 2 # Without Faults: 0 (0%) # With Faults: 1 (50%) # Eliminated: 1 (50%)
R. No. Handler Dog Country Faults Time m/s Qual
F. R. T. Tot.
1 292 Annelies Loockx Dreaming of You Quinn (Quinn) "BEL 1 1 0.00 10.00 41.79 5.26 VG

291 David Leonardo Rodriguez Garcia Tas of Maca Dream (Taz) w CcoL Eliminated



[ ~cica [

~ BORDER COLLIE 5-7 Aug 2022 + Border Collie Classic ‘»
LN / Belgian Agility Friends S ¢
\&\ SmarterAgility
1| A/r

Designer o Journal e Secretary
The Open European Agility Championships for Border Collies

5,6 &7 august 2022 Belgium

Ring 3 * Jumping-3 * Grade 3 * Medium

Results
Judge: Stefanie Semkat
SCT: 48s MCT: 72s Length: 211 m SCT Speed: 4.4 m/s
# Participants: 2 # Without Faults: 0 (0%) # With Faults: 1 (50%) # Eliminated: 1 (50%)
R. No. Handler Dog Country Faults Time m/s Qual
F. R. T. Tot.
1 291 David Leonardo Rodriguez Garcia Tas of Maca Dream (Taz) w COL 1 0 000 500 41.13 5.13 E

292 Annelies Loockx Dreaming of You Quinn (Quinn) ‘ ' BEL Eliminated
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Designer «

Ring 1 « Agility-1 « Grade 1 ¢ Large

Results

Judge: Jeremy Manno

SCT: 41s

# Participants: 77

No.

802

800

814

813

856

876

882

844

860

808

806

841

836

846

809

835

866

849

822

826

864

848

828

839

821

825

Handler

Ayala Naor
Aylina Ersoy
Elisabeth Rath

Zully Johanna Delgado
Castellanos

Patrick Bouwmans

Carina de Silva

Julie Dewilde

Jone Vangoidsenhoven

Nele Knapen

Sonja Smulders
Tanja Wiersma
Aylina Ersoy

Juan Cadena

Lorette Van Rijswijck
Serv Godschalk
Kelly De Naeyer
Nele Driesen
Danielle Boshouwers
Herlinde Leemans

Marjelle Maljaars

Philippe Jacgmin
Adeline Fisher
Sven Bastiaansen
Andy Eiffes
Sarah Mackowiak

David Thorin

MCT: 62s

# Without Faults: 1 (1%)

Dog

Merge like a zip paz ofir (Zip)
Born to be my Baby athletic 'Nik' (Nik)
Devlynn Z Cinnamon (Nefeli)

Ely de Maca Dreams (Ely)

Dark Daemon From Dutch Pepper (Daemon)

Aikandi that's me the bRave artful Dodger
(Picasso)

Crush (Crush)

Quicksilver Lilac Sparkle Van't Vlassenhout
(Moon)

Tom (Tom)

Tasha (Tasha)

Double Time from Dutch Pepper (Vixen)
Born to be my Baby Aquila (Aquila)
Devongem Wow Girl (Blue)

Shepherds Wish Thorvi (Thorvi)

Adorable Win Into The Spirit (Faith)

Odis (Odis)

Rana Vida (Vida)

Nice of you to Come Bye Wildest Dream (Loco)
Border's-Resort's Say Loving you is Red (Finn)

Nice of you to Come Bye Live the Dream
(DreamZ)

Britley's Songe d'une Nuit d'Eté (Songe)
Inspired by merle Sweet Sunshine (Shine)
Speed up the Limit Time for Trouble (Apple)
The Magic Du Merle Blue (Magic)

Rvs Muxu (Muxu)

Peyo des terres de border (Peyo)

Length: 198 m

# With Faults: 29 (38%)

Country

= ISR
& DEU
A

o x

w COL

-
- LD

Y
4 DNK

()BEL
()BEL

()BEL
()BEL

: NLD
& DEU
o COL
()BEL
: NLD
: NLD
q 'BEL

“= NLD
-

R.

# Eliminated: 47 (61%)

Faults

T.

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.08

0.23

0.81

2.09

4.34

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1.70

3.72

4.03

4.18

4.48

0.08

8.49

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

g

“»

SmarterAagility

Journal « Secretary

SCT Speed: 4.83m/s

Tot.

0.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.08

5.23

5.81

7.09

9.34

10.00

10.00

10.00

10.00

11.70

13.72

14.03

14.18

14.48

15.08

18.49

20.00

20.00

20.00

20.00

Time

35.58

32.18

36.17

36.30

37.65

39.30

41.08

41.23

41.81

43.09

45.34

32.46

33.55

35.73

37.35

42.70

44.72

45.03

45.18

45.48

41.08

49.49

31.70

36.02

37.23

39.01

m/s Qual.
5.56 E
6.15 E
5.47 E
5.45 E
5.26 E
5.04 E
4.82 E
4.80 E
4.74 E
460 VG
437 VG
6.10 VG
590 VG
554 VG
530 VG
464 VG
443 VG
440 VG
438 VG
435 VG
482 VG
4.00 G
6.25 G
5.50 G
5.32 G
5.08 G
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No.

853

862

803

838

804

815

816

824

855

881

832

879

812

819

807

872

877

827

878

820

857

880

867

434

843

873

859

805

850

863

874

823

818

829

810

868

837

840

871

Handler

llse de Beijer

An Wauters

Philipp Glur
Giovanni Polacco
Miranda Verhaege
Dominique Demesse
Nancy Clerx

Bea Coumans

Michael Van Waegevelde

Anja Bohner

Kirstin Piert

Vaima Vittori

Justine Guillemot
Rick Molenkamp
Kelly De Naeyer
Chris Tucci

Mirjam Suijlen-Boons

Dimitri De Smedt

Celine Lescure
Kevin Vander Elst
Ronald Buelens
Aurélie Maréchal
Lena Nikou

Martin Brunner
Céline Schietecatte
Antje Lippold
Yannick Boutellier
Tasso Monica

Karen Briffoz
Marissa Danen
Patricia Schoovaerts
Miranda Verhaege
Yannick Boutellier
Willy Roosenboom
Sanne Linderhof
Florian Vanden Hove
Daniel Schréder
Lisa Van Streydonck

Danielle Boshouwers

Dog

My Girl Lollipop Sweet Black Angel (Juna)
Tinsel Van de Galeystukken (Tinsel)
Chance to Win of Noble County (Clee)
Ventress (Ventress)

Speaking borders Mace (Flow)

Tsirouc de Grimmaupres (Tsirouc)

Brave (Brave)

Hardworkpayoff Power Of Espen (Guusje)
Light 2 Zpeed Radio Shepter (Radio)
Walking on Sunshine of Silent Storm (Soleil)
Murdock from shepherds own (Murdock)
Misty Highland Zoom Into Me (Zoom)
Never Never Land A'Black Bird (Rym)
Cute Lute (Cute)

Speaking Borders Owen (Owen)
Serengeti Moremi (Serengeti)

Borderwell Love of My Life (Nala)

SPEED UP THE LIMIT To infinity and beyond
(Finn)

Mawlch Roya (Roya)

Anip Simply Unique Fujiko Sun (Sun)

Rigo OF HABBY'S HOME (Rigo)

Dedicated to You of Noble County (You)
Summerblossom Adorable Soul (Anima)
Isle of lona from the stone of scone (Eve)
Love Of My Life (U2)

S'Taivi Tajga (Taivi)

Gira Mae of True Opals (Mae)

Live your life (Life)

Spark of Madness Sets Hugo on Fire (Hugo)
Djazz (Djazz)

Nettesnest Roxan (Rox)

Speaking borders Gail (Reese)

Eiri Greme Laddy (Mo)

Ice Storm of Borderline Home (Mylo)

Run Like No One's Watching Jax (Jax)
Borders for Joy Quick as Lightning (Otis)
Jennasea from the stone of scone (Jeanie)
Maeglin Proud to be Blisse (Blisse)

Darleyfalls Please Come Bye (Cheeky)

Country

Faults

R. T. Tot.

1 7.07 22.07

1 7.73 2273

2 0.00 25.00

2 8.16 43.16

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Time

48.07

48.73

39.78

49.16

m/s

4.12

4.06

4.98

4.03

Qual.



No.

811

858

851

801

834

875

842

869

833

861

847

817

Handler

Cindy Cocquyt
Quentin Rottiers
Lilian Oehler
Ramona Schirken
Debby De Beir
Samantha Biesmans
Maria Nogueira
Jelle Van Beeck
Katleen Cox

Laura Poos

Kirsten van Ravenhorst

Florian Coelus

Dog

Dreaming of you tily (Tily)

Rafiki of Queen of Patchouli (Rafiki)

G'Kawhe me Miraka o kuri (Soleil)

Newbold Tones (Tones)

Seebuyfly Fly (Ruby)

My Fairy-tail Shout it from Belgium to Fiji (Fiji)
Darleyfalls Razo Beach (Razo)

Ready To Jump Toska (Toska)

Darleyfalls Secret Dream (Zhym)

Silque Talented Tully (Tully)

Big City Borders Heim Til Yggdrasil (Yggdrasil)

Country

() BEL
() BEL
©cHe
@& DEU
()BEL
() BEL

-
m ESP

() BEL
()BEL

-
- LUX

-
- LD

Dreaming Of You She's the one Skippy (Skippy) ‘ ' BEL

F.

Faults

R. T. Tot.

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Time m/s Qual.
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Ring 3 ¢ Jumping-1 * Grade 1 * Large

Judge: Stefanie Semkat

SCT: 34s

# Participants: 77

No.

801

839

809

814

820

804

855

802

806

856

857

876

834

434

808

837

849

838

823

861

871

860

844

851

835

877

800

Handler

Ramona Schirken
Andy Eiffes

Serv Godschalk
Elisabeth Rath
Kevin Vander Elst
Miranda Verhaege
Michael Van Waegevelde
Ayala Naor

Tanja Wiersma
Patrick Bouwmans
Ronald Buelens

Carina de Silva

Debby De Beir
Martin Brunner
Sonja Smulders
Daniel Schréder
Danielle Boshouwers
Giovanni Polacco
Miranda Verhaege
Laura Poos

Danielle Boshouwers

Nele Knapen

Jone Vangoidsenhoven

Lilian Oehler
Kelly De Naeyer
Mirjam Suijlen-Boons

Aylina Ersoy

# Without Faults:

Results

MCT: 51s

11 (14%)

Dog

Newbold Tones (Tones)

The Magic Du Merle Blue (Magic)
Adorable Win Into The Spirit (Faith)
Devlynn Z Cinnamon (Nefeli)

Anip Simply Unique Fujiko Sun (Sun)
Speaking borders Mace (Flow)

Light 2 Zpeed Radio Shepter (Radio)
Merge like a zip paz ofir (Zip)

Double Time from Dutch Pepper (Vixen)
Dark Daemon From Dutch Pepper (Daemon)
Rigo OF HABBY’S HOME (Rigo)

Aikandi that's me the bRave artful Dodger
(Picasso)

Seebuyfly Fly (Ruby)

Isle of lona from the stone of scone (Eve)
Tasha (Tasha)

Jennasea from the stone of scone (Jeanie)
Nice of you to Come Bye Wildest Dream (Loco)
Ventress (Ventress)

Speaking borders Gail (Reese)

Silque Talented Tully (Tully)

Darleyfalls Please Come Bye (Cheeky)

Tom (Tom)

Quicksilver Lilac Sparkle Van't Vlassenhout
(Moon)

G'Kawhe me Miraka o kuri (Soleil)
Odis (Odis)
Borderwell Love of My Life (Nala)

Born to be my Baby athletic 'Nik' (Nik)

Length: 182 m

# With Faults: 26 (34%)

Country

& DEU
A
o Lux
A
S NLD
- Lux
-w

"BEL

“= NLD
-

()BEL

= ISR
-
SN
-
SN

"BEL

Y
4 DNK

q 'BEL
OCHE

q 'BEL
& DEU

-
- LD

()A

R.

L —

Designer «

# Eliminated:

Faults

T.

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.08

4.40

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.69

0.77

1.21

1.48

2.23

3.24

3.24

0.00

g

SCT Speed:

Tot.

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.08

4.40

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.69

5.77

6.21

6.48

7.23

8.24

8.24

10.00

Time

28.89

29.03

29.25

29.69

29.75

29.83

30.36

31.09

32.02

33.09

33.86

34.08

38.40

28.36

29.30

30.87

31.77

32.14

32.23

34.69

34.77

35.21

35.48

36.23

37.24

37.24

29.47

5.35m/s
40 (52%)
m/s Qual.
6.30 E
6.27 E
6.22 E
6.13 E
6.12 E
6.10 E
5.99 E
5.85 E
5.68 E
5.50 E
5.38 E
5.34 E
4.74 E
6.42 E
6.21 E
5.90 E
5.73 E
5.66 E
5.65 E
5.25 E
5.23 E
517 VG
513 VG
502 VG
489 VG
489 VG
6.18 VG

“»

SmarterAagility

Journal « Secretary
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No.

819

829

833

826

821

816

875

818

853

874

803

845

869

824

812

847

843

836

873

882

868

848

822

840

825

872

863

828

805

864

810

859

811

850

841

842

878

880

815

Handler

Rick Molenkamp
Willy Roosenboom
Katleen Cox

Marjelle Maljaars

Sarah Mackowiak
Nancy Clerx
Samantha Biesmans
Yannick Boutellier
llse de Beijer
Patricia Schoovaerts
Philipp Glur

Pascale Kuhn

Jelle Van Beeck

Bea Coumans

Justine Guillemot

Kirsten van Ravenhorst

Céline Schietecatte
Juan Cadena

Antje Lippold

Julie Dewilde
Florian Vanden Hove
Adeline Fisher
Herlinde Leemans
Lisa Van Streydonck
David Thorin

Chris Tucci
Marissa Danen
Sven Bastiaansen
Tasso Monica
Philippe Jacgmin
Sanne Linderhof
Yannick Boutellier
Cindy Cocquyt
Karen Briffoz
Aylina Ersoy

Maria Nogueira
Celine Lescure
Aurélie Maréchal

Dominique Demesse

Dog

Cute Lute (Cute)
Ice Storm of Borderline Home (Mylo)
Darleyfalls Secret Dream (Zhym)

Nice of you to Come Bye Live the Dream
(DreamZ)

Rvs Muxu (Muxu)

Brave (Brave)

My Fairy-tail Shout it from Belgium to Fiji (Fiji)
Eiri Greme Laddy (Mo)

My Girl Lollipop Sweet Black Angel (Juna)
Nettesnest Roxan (Rox)

Chance to Win of Noble County (Clee)

Merci of Austrian Starlight (Merci)

Ready To Jump Toska (Toska)
Hardworkpayoff Power Of Espen (Guusje)
Never Never Land A'Black Bird (Rym)

Big City Borders Heim Til Yggdrasil (Yggdrasil)
Love Of My Life (U2)

Devongem Wow Girl (Blue)

S'Taivi Tajga (Taivi)

Crush (Crush)

Borders for Joy Quick as Lightning (Otis)
Inspired by merle Sweet Sunshine (Shine)
Border's-Resort's Say Loving you is Red (Finn)
Maeglin Proud to be Blisse (Blisse)

Peyo des terres de border (Peyo)

Serengeti Moremi (Serengeti)

Djazz (Djazz)

Speed up the Limit Time for Trouble (Apple)
Live your life (Life)

Britley's Songe d'une Nuit d'Eté (Songe)
Run Like No One's Watching Jax (Jax)

Gira Mae of True Opals (Mae)

Dreaming of you tily (Tily)

Spark of Madness Sets Hugo on Fire (Hugo)
Born to be my Baby Aquila (Aquila)
Darleyfalls Razo Beach (Razo)

Mawlch Roya (Roya)

Dedicated to You of Noble County (You)

Tsirouc de Grimmaupres (Tsirouc)

Country

2

Faults

R. T. Tot.

0 0.00 10.00

1 0.3510.35

2 3.58 13.58

1 4.70 14.70

2 0.86 15.86

1 9.28 19.28

2 442 19.42

1 0.00 20.00

1 2252225

2 6.81 26.81

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Time

31.44

34.35

37.58

38.70

34.86

43.28

38.42

33.41

36.25

40.81

m/s

5.79

5.30

4.84

4.70

5.22

4.21

4.74

5.45

5.02

4.46

Qual.

VG
VG
VG

VG

VG



No. Handler Dog Country Faults Time m/s Qual.

F. R. T. Tot.

867 Lena Nikou Summerblossom Adorable Soul (Anima) : AUT Eliminated
832 Kirstin Piert Murdock from shepherds own (Murdock) @& DrU Eliminated
862 An Wauters Tinsel Van de Galeystukken (Tinsel) ()BEL Eliminated
846 Lorette Van Rijswijck Shepherds Wish Thorvi (Thorvi) ()sBEL Eliminated
827 Dimitri De Smedt SPEED UP THE LIMIT To infinity and beyond ‘ 'BEL Eliminated
(Finn)
866 Nele Driesen Rana Vida (Vida) ()BEL Eliminated
807 Kelly De Naeyer Speaking Borders Owen (Owen) : NLD Eliminated
858 Quentin Rottiers Rafiki of Queen of Patchouli (Rafiki) ‘ ' BEL Eliminated
879 Vaima Vittori Misty Highland Zoom Into Me (Zoom) ()Aa Eliminated
813 Zully Johanna Delgado Ely de Maca Dreams (Ely) w COL Eliminated
Castellanos

817 Florian Coelus Dreaming Of You She's the one Skippy (Skippy) ‘ ' BEL Eliminated
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Designer «

Ring 4 ¢ Jumping-2 « Grade 1 * Large

Judge:

SCT: 32s

# Participants: 75

No.

800

839

809

802

872

823

859

880

843

861

806

860

866

820

842

804

833

876

836

847

434

846

818

851

877

879

837

Handler

Aylina Ersoy

Andy Eiffes

Serv Godschalk
Ayala Naor

Chris Tucci
Miranda Verhaege
Yannick Boutellier
Aurélie Maréchal
Céline Schietecatte
Laura Poos

Tanja Wiersma
Nele Knapen

Nele Driesen
Kevin Vander Elst
Maria Nogueira
Miranda Verhaege
Katleen Cox

Carina de Silva

Juan Cadena

Kirsten van Ravenhorst
Martin Brunner
Lorette Van Rijswijck
Yannick Boutellier
Lilian Oehler

Mirjam Suijlen-Boons
Vaima Vittori

Daniel Schroder

# Without Faults:

Results

Thora Van Der Stock

MCT: 48s

11 (15%)

Dog

Born to be my Baby athletic 'Nik' (Nik)
The Magic Du Merle Blue (Magic)
Adorable Win Into The Spirit (Faith)
Merge like a zip paz ofir (Zip)

Serengeti Moremi (Serengeti)

Speaking borders Gail (Reese)

Gira Mae of True Opals (Mae)
Dedicated to You of Noble County (You)
Love Of My Life (U2)

Silque Talented Tully (Tully)

Double Time from Dutch Pepper (Vixen)
Tom (Tom)

Rana Vida (Vida)

Anip Simply Unique Fujiko Sun (Sun)
Darleyfalls Razo Beach (Razo)

Speaking borders Mace (Flow)
Darleyfalls Secret Dream (Zhym)

Aikandi that's me the bRave artful Dodger
(Picasso)

Devongem Wow Girl (Blue)

Big City Borders Heim Til Yggdrasil (Yggdrasil)
Isle of lona from the stone of scone (Eve)
Shepherds Wish Thorvi (Thorvi)

Eiri Greme Laddy (Mo)

G'Kawhe me Miraka o kuri (Soleil)

Borderwell Love of My Life (Nala)

Misty Highland Zoom Into Me (Zoom)

Jennasea from the stone of scone (Jeanie)

Length: 173 m

# With Faults: 24 (32%)

Country

@& pEU
o Lux
< \LD
= ISR
£ UsA

“= NLD
-

OCHE
oCHE
()BEL

o Lux
“= NLD
()BEL
()BEL
()BEL
o EsP
S \LD

()BEL

4R
43 DNK

o COL
SN
© cHe
()BEL
© cHe
©cHE
@& DEU

()a
C_]olaV

Faults

T.

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1.94

3.76

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

5.13

0.99

2.80

0.00

0.00

0.25

5.34

5.36

6.26

7.72

SCT Speed:

# Eliminated:

Tot.

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1.94

3.76

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.13

5.99

7.80

10.00

10.00

10.25

10.34

10.36

11.26

12.72

Time

27.68

27.76

28.18

28.34

28.42

28.67

28.79

29.50

30.29

30.40

31.79

33.94

35.76

27.87

28.35

29.53

30.44

37.13

32.99

34.80

30.73

30.83

32.25

37.34

37.36

38.26

39.72

5.41 m/s
40 (53%)
m/s Qual.
6.25 E
6.23 E
6.14 E
6.10 E
6.09 E
6.03 E
6.01 E
5.86 E
5.71 E
5.69 E
5.44 E
5.10 E
4.84 E
6.21 E
6.10 E
5.86 E
5.68 E
4.66 E
5.24 E
497 VG
563 VG
561 VG
536 VG
463 VG
463 VG
452 VG
436 VG

/‘A*

SmarterAagility

Journal « Secretary



28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

No.

882

868

825

835

878

853

834

813

803

812

824

862

810

874

848

805

841

814

815

821

869

827

829

845

864

840

807

881

826

875

867

856

855

822

816

819

871

863

Handler

Julie Dewilde

Florian Vanden Hove
David Thorin

Kelly De Naeyer
Celine Lescure

llse de Beijer

Debby De Beir

Zully Johanna Delgado

Castellanos

Philipp Glur

Justine Guillemot
Bea Coumans

An Wauters

Sanne Linderhof
Patricia Schoovaerts
Adeline Fisher
Tasso Monica

Aylina Ersoy
Elisabeth Rath
Dominique Demesse
Sarah Mackowiak
Jelle Van Beeck

Dimitri De Smedt

Willy Roosenboom
Pascale Kihn
Philippe Jacgmin
Lisa Van Streydonck
Kelly De Naeyer
Anja Bohner

Marjelle Maljaars

Samantha Biesmans
Lena Nikou

Patrick Bouwmans

Michael Van Waegevelde

Herlinde Leemans
Nancy Clerx

Rick Molenkamp
Danielle Boshouwers

Marissa Danen

Dog

Crush (Crush)

Borders for Joy Quick as Lightning (Otis)
Peyo des terres de border (Peyo)

Odis (Odis)

Mawlch Roya (Roya)

My Girl Lollipop Sweet Black Angel (Juna)
Seebuyfly Fly (Ruby)

Ely de Maca Dreams (Ely)

Chance to Win of Noble County (Clee)
Never Never Land A'Black Bird (Rym)
Hardworkpayoff Power Of Espen (Guusje)
Tinsel Van de Galeystukken (Tinsel)

Run Like No One's Watching Jax (Jax)
Nettesnest Roxan (Rox)

Inspired by merle Sweet Sunshine (Shine)
Live your life (Life)

Born to be my Baby Aquila (Aquila)
Devlynn Z Cinnamon (Nefeli)

Tsirouc de Grimmaupres (Tsirouc)

Rvs Muxu (Muxu)

Ready To Jump Toska (Toska)

SPEED UP THE LIMIT To infinity and beyond
(Finn)

Ice Storm of Borderline Home (Mylo)

Merci of Austrian Starlight (Merci)

Britley's Songe d'une Nuit d'Eté (Songe)
Maeglin Proud to be Blisse (Blisse)
Speaking Borders Owen (Owen)

Walking on Sunshine of Silent Storm (Soleil)

Nice of you to Come Bye Live the Dream
(Dream2)

My Fairy-tail Shout it from Belgium to Fiji (Fiji)

Summerblossom Adorable Soul (Anima)

Dark Daemon From Dutch Pepper (Daemon)

Light 2 Zpeed Radio Shepter (Radio)

Border's-Resort's Say Loving you is Red (Finn)

Brave (Brave)
Cute Lute (Cute)
Darleyfalls Please Come Bye (Cheeky)

Djazz (Djazz)

Country

‘.BEL
"BEL
()rrRA

-
SN
£ ysa

-
- NLD

‘.BEL

w COL

OCHE
q 'FRA

“= NLD
-

()BEL
()BEL
()BEL
() BEL

(| 'ITA
@& DEU

o Lux
()BEL
()rrA
()BEL
()BEL

()BEL
= AUT
()BEL
()BEL

-
- LD

oCHE

-
- NLD

()BEL

:AUT
“= NLD
-

| 'BEL
| 'BEL

-

NLD
-

NLD
-

NLD

“= NLD

Faults

R. T. Tot.

1 8.09 13.09

1 3.15 13.15

2 332 1332

2 7.81 17.81

1 11.59 21.59

1 13.01 23.01

2 1491 2491

2 813 33.13

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Time

40.09

35.15

35.32

39.81

43.59

45.01

46.91

40.13

m/s

4.32

4.92

4.90

4.35

3.97

3.84

3.69

4.31

Qual.

VG
VG

VG



No. Handler Dog Country Faults Time m/s Qual.

F. R. T. Tot.

832 Kirstin Piert Murdock from shepherds own (Murdock) @& DEU Eliminated
849 Danielle Boshouwers Nice of you to Come Bye Wildest Dream (Loco) : NLD Eliminated
808 Sonja Smulders Tasha (Tasha) ()BEL Eliminated
838 Giovanni Polacco Ventress (Ventress) ‘ 'ITA Eliminated
857 Ronald Buelens Rigo OF HABBY’S HOME (Rigo) ‘ ' BEL Eliminated
811 Cindy Cocquyt Dreaming of you tily (Tily) ' ' BEL Eliminated
858 Quentin Rottiers Rafiki of Queen of Patchouli (Rafiki) ()BEL Eliminated
844 Jone Vangoidsenhoven Quicksilver Lilac Sparkle Van't Vlassenhout ‘ ' BEL Eliminated
(Moon)
828 Sven Bastiaansen Speed up the Limit Time for Trouble (Apple) ‘ . BEL Eliminated

817 Florian Coelus Dreaming Of You She's the one Skippy (Skippy) ‘ ' BEL Eliminated
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Ring 1 « Agility-1 * Grade 2 * Large

R. No. Handler Dog Country Faults Time m/s Qual.
R. T. Tot.
1 370 Thomas Soccodato Explosive impact Rox (Rox) ‘ 'FRA 0 0.00 0.00 36.85 5.97 E
2 368 Robin Goossens Shadow of Aire Take a Trip (Trip) ‘ ' BEL 0 0.00 0.00 37.07 5.93 E
3 364 Emily Abrahams Flyland N'Joy the Journey (Journey) @AUS 0 0.00 0.00 37.31 5.90 E
4 357 Dominique Giesen Wanderers of Saint Wendelin CAIl (Dilay) : NLD 0 0.00 0.00 38.86 5.66 E
5 469 ElsaSoo Devongem Lite Of Nite Cosmic (Venus) @A sGp 0 0.00 0.00 39.42 5.58 E
6 378 German Villa Devongem incredible (Gunda) w COL 0 0.00 0.00 39.72 5.54 E
7 418 Janin Schitt Lumos Solem Dignity (Dii) & pEU 0 0.00 5.00 37.81 5.82 E
8 382 Tania Heivers Luna Tale Trust Cya (Cya) ‘ ' BEL 0 0.00 5.00 38.22 5.76 E
9 419 Michéle Marot Qispy (Qispy) ‘ 'BEL 0 0.00 5.00 38.41 5.73 E
10 424 Davina Fantini Airland Death By Chocolate (Eily) ' 'FRA 0 0.00 5.00 38.87 5.66 E
11 472 Mirit Shahar Mika Mawlch Maddie (Mika) z ISR 0 0.00 5.00 39.52 5.57 E
11 381 AnjaKunz Feel The Difference Clap For Luuz (Luuz) & pEU 1 0.00 500 39.52 5.57 E
13 406 Fauve Legros Crafty Fox Sparrow Jack (Sparrow) ‘ 'BEL 1 0.00 5.00 41.52 5.30 E
14 407 Rick Molenkamp Lucky Roeldog Ziggy (Ziggy) : NLD 0 5.86 5.86 48.86 4.50 E
15 425 Tilda Jacobs Quite Fabulous Nanny McPhee from Doggone Borders ‘ 'BEL 1 424 924 4724 466 VG
(Phee)
16 485 Tom Elsen Ready2Rock Fugee Shepter (Fugee) ‘ 'BEL 0 0.00 10.00 37.23 591 VG
17 432 Alice Laforge Anip Simply Unique Falcon Kya (Kya) o CHE 0 0.00 10.00 37.28 590 VG
18 435 Marisse De Cuyper Seebuyfly's Shep (Ziggy) ‘ 'BEL 0 0.00 10.00 38.08 5.78 VG
19 459 Jessica Holsteens Ready2Rock Siou Shepter (Siou) () BEL 1 0.00 10.00 39.61 555 VG
20 451 Jordi Winckelmans Pixel of Devils on Fire (Pixel) () BEL 0 0.00 10.00 4031 546 VG
21 397 Anntje Deroep Dreaming of You Qute Nova (Qt) ‘ 'BEL 0 0.00 10.00 40.62 542 VG
22 363 Guy Simons Kewstock The Double of Dice (Yoko) ‘ 'BEL 1 0.00 10.00 40.76 5.40 VG
23 356 Antoine Nicolaes Ready To Jump Tipha (Titi) ‘ 'BEL 1 0.00 10.00 42.59 5.17 VG
24 481 Audrey Rotar Raiko of Fairy Arrow (Raiko) ‘ ' BEL 1 0.28 10.28 43.28 5.08 VG
25 403 Charis Goh Devongem Just Do It (Nike) A 5Gp 2 415 1415 4715 467 VG
26 369 Miriam Vriens Nice of You to Come Bye One More Try (Motion) : NLD 2 4701470 4770 461 VG
27 354 Michiel Lazeroms Wannahave Unlimited Crave To Rave (Rave) “= NLD 0 0.00 15.00 36.86 597 VG

Results

Judge: Jeremy Manno

SCT: 43s

# Participants: 100

MCT: 65s

# Without Faults: 6 (6%)

Length: 220 m

# With Faults: 30 (30%)

# Eliminated: 64 (64%)

SCT Speed: 5.12m/s



28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

No.

417

450

445

410

441

355

477

362

482

433

440

443

454

464

483

353

395

384

383

431

411

458

473

427

468

467

474

367

453

351

373

413

394

456

393

414

429

438

448

Handler

Kurt Baert

Rafat Czopa

Erik Waarma

Melina Bretschneider
Marc Beer

Emanuel Claeys
Evelyne Charlier
David Van waegevelde
Elodie Nadin

Lucie Glejdurova
Adeline Staelen
Lorette Van Rijswijck
Kathleen Desvigne
Margreet Muurling
Laetitia Delval

Lena Mulansky
Lucas Matera

Renee Mackor-Baltus
Liesbet Hermans
Natalia Karpinska
Chloé Decock

Robin Ploegmakers
Ingrid Lazeroms
Mirjam Suijlen-Boons
Linda Barton

Anke De Weerd
Mariska Kantelberg
Emanuele Burgo
Yden Sciancalepore
Dominique Demesse
Julia Kaczmarek
Adeline Staelen
Emanuel Claeys
Marketa Jahodova
Zoé Bakker

Jose Manuel Perez
Danielle Boshouwers
Nico Hendrickx

Sabina Stastna

Dog

Luna Tale Soulmate Woo (Wookiee)

Misty Highland RUNA (Runa)

Beezz and bro's wan a bee crazy Yalou (Yalou)
Elated Leta with eager to work (Leta)

Poppy Wildflower Precious Little Angel (Poppy)
Mochana Sunrise Beyond Dreams (Lei)

The Way To Be Quissia (Quissia)

Dreaming of you smooth criminal stafke (Stafke)
Here i'm border Twikie (Twikie)

Daylight Neverending Force (Day)

Inspired by Merle On A Mission (Ona)

Shepherds Wish Remarkable Eowyn (Eowyn)

HRH, Madonnal!!! Infinite’s Royal Rockstar! (Madonna!!!)

Adorable Win Be My Soulmate (Sir Hoy)

Once Upon a Time of Speed of Light (Time)
Ben von Adebars Auen (Ben)

Lloyd de la cité de la Faiencerie (Lloyd)

We Are One Became The Special One (Byx)
After All This Time Raw Slytherin Squaw (Reeva)
Shadow of Aire Y'All call me Jet (Jet)

Mazures Ride Like the Wind for Silque (Masou)
Wannahave Bheem me Up (Bheem)

Legends of the Future Queen Elinor (Nora)
Borderwell Kiting Kenji (Kenji)

RR's A'Venture (Venture)

Luna Tale Proud Jade (Jade)

Beautiful Hope From Dutch Pepper (Myla)
Shepworld | Don't Know Why (Why)

You Know Squeeze Best my Dream (Squeeze)
Makalu (Makalu)

Lucky Summer Vii (Vii)

Inspired by Merle On The Moon (Moon)

Gyp (Gyp)

A Star of Sky Big Ride (Sky)

Misty Highland Lion (Luxx)

Eevee (Eevee)

Wanderers of Saint Wendelin Black (Blast)
Q'Roy (Roy)

Be different And Rock It! (Taiva)

Country

"BEL

w POL
-
- LD

& DEU

()BEL
() BEL
()rrRA
() BEL
() BEL
& CZE
()BEL
() BEL
€2 UsA
“= NLD

q 'BEL
& DEU

()rrRA

-
- LD

Faults

R. T. Tot.

0 0.00 15.00

0 0.00 15.00

0 0.00 15.00

1 0.00 15.00

1 6.52 16.52

1 0.00 20.00

1 6.66 21.66

0 0.00 25.00

2 3.86 28.86

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Time

37.75

39.82

41.46

41.85

49.52

42.14

49.66

40.64

46.86

m/s

5.83

5.52

5.31

5.26

4.44

5.22

4.43

5.41

4.69

Qual.

VG
VG
VG

VG



No.

476

401

422

421

484

480

486

457

359

376

385

444

461

430

365

447

437

398

463

377

446

487

439

436

490

387

489

392

386

379

442

389

350

352

Handler

Karen Briffoz
Tanja Wiersma
Anntje Deroep
Eliot Hahn
Jonathan Schiitt
Laetitia Potenza
Kathleen Desvigne
Eline Baes

Aurélie Maréchal
Peter Spoorenberg
Simon Tabourat
Julie Renaux

Peter Wagemans

Sybille Molenkamp-
Lodder

Lonneke Beekman
Peter Muller

Kirby Van den Bosch
Patricia Kowalski
Wendy Renard
Aleksandra Gronek
Steve Darimont
Philippe Vosters
Katefina Pospisilova
Bjorn Géldenboog
Cecilia Klingberg
Anne Carrupt
Bettina Sheridan
Anita Pennings
Anna Dyksa

Nicolas Renson
Jeremy Chomienne
Céline Schietecatte
Valentin De wolf

Marilyn Chiang

Dog

Spark of Madness Sets Guido on Fire (Guido)
Dashing Daiya from Dutch Pepper (Wicca)
Dreaming of You Nowah (Spock)

Puzzle of Milka ladybug (Ladybug)

Seven Seas |.C.Raven Chip (Chip)

Quizzz du Merle Blue (Quizzz)

HRH, Sadé... Infinite’s Smith Operator (3adé)
Borderwell Jimmy Junior (Levi)

Moin Quick Angel (Moin)

Beezz And Bro's Bix Bee Cool (Bix)

Infinity Light Spirit of Xena (Xena)

Au Grand Sart de Sweety (Sweety)

Britley's Salvage Hunter Tee (Tee)

Lucky Roeldog Fae (Fae)

Big city borders crazy Gigi (Gigi)

A Black Daniel of Mystery-Border (Black)

DOY Sweet but Psycho Baco (Psycho)

Eyra Petit Jerloust of my Queen (Issy)

Nice of You To Come Bye Wordly Wise (Socka)
Gonnahave Baya MyQueen (Baya)

Dreaming of you Tokyo (Tokyo)

Will Be Salsa of Stars Power Dogs (Salsa)
Nimble Narniacs A Spoonful Of Sodium (Live)
PJaxx of Shadowman (Jaxx)

Lizzroys Duchesse Dee (Dee)

Luna Tale Qurious Time (Time)

Dundee (Dundee)

Gentle Joey From Dutch Pepper (Joey)

Key to my heart (Apple)

Ready to jump Tsuki (Tsuki)

Ryz (Ryz)

Spark of Madness Sets Sirius Black on Fire (Sirius)
N'Bella (Bella)

Togo JP's Wave 3 Baby G Kioko (Kioko)

Country

() BEL
“= NLD
()BEL
()rrRA
@& DEU
() BEL
€2 usa
() BEL
©cHe
S NLD
©cHE
()BEL
() BEL

F.

Faults

R. T. Tot.

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Time m/s Qual.



[ ~cnuicon I

~ BORDER COLLIE 5-7 Aug 2022 + Border Collie Classic ‘**
LN / Belgian Agility Friends S ke
\&\ SmarterAaility

Designer o Journal e Secretary
The Open European Agilty Chompionships for Border Colles.

Ring 1 « Agility-2 « Grade 2 * Large
Results

Judge: Jeremy Manno

SCT: 41s MCT: 62s Length: 220 m SCT Speed: 5.37 m/s

# Participants: 97 # Without Faults: 9 (9%) # With Faults: 34 (35%) # Eliminated: 54 (56%)

R. No. Handler Dog Country Faults Time m/s Qual.
T. Tot.
1 442 Jeremy Chomienne Ryz (Ryz) ()rrRA 0.00 0.00 34.81 632 E
2 418 Janin Schitt Lumos Solem Dignity (Dii) @& pEU 0.00 0.00 35,55 6.19 E
3 357 Dominique Giesen Wanderers of Saint Wendelin CAI (Dilay) : NLD 0.00 0.00 35.76 6.15 E
4 414 Jose Manuel Perez Eevee (Eevee) : ESP 0.00 0.00 36.06 6.10 E
5 364 Emily Abrahams Flyland N'Joy the Journey (Journey) @AUS 0.00 0.00 37.02 5.94 E
6 472 Mirit Shahar Mika Mawlch Maddie (Mika) z ISR 0.00 0.00 38.02 5.79 E
7 389 Céline Schietecatte Spark of Madness Sets Sirius Black on Fire (Sirius) ‘ ' BEL 0.00 0.00 38.15 5.77 E
8 387 Anne Carrupt Luna Tale Qurious Time (Time) o CHE 0.00 0.00 38.74 5.68 E
9 401 Tanja Wiersma Dashing Daiya from Dutch Pepper (Wicca) : NLD 0.00 0.00 40.26 5.46 E
10 451 Jordi Winckelmans Pixel of Devils on Fire (Pixel) ‘ ' BEL 0.25 0.25 41.25 5.33 E
11 411 Chloé Decock Mazures Ride Like the Wind for Silque (Masou) ' . BEL 0.36 0.36 41.36 5.32 E
12 407 Rick Molenkamp Lucky Roeldog Ziggy (Ziggy) : NLD 3.94 3.94 4494 490 E
13 354 Michiel Lazeroms Wannahave Unlimited Crave To Rave (Rave) : NLD 0.00 5.00 35.25 6.24 E
14 363 Guy Simons Kewstock The Double of Dice (Yoko) ‘ ' BEL 0.00 5.00 35.54 6.19 E
15 820 Kevin Vander Elst Anip Simply Unique Fujiko Sun (Sun) ‘ ' BEL 0.00 5.00 36.49 6.03 E
16 469 Elsa Soo Devongem Lite Of Nite Cosmic (Venus) @ sGp 0.00 5.00 37.54 5.86 E
17 443 Lorette Van Rijswijck Shepherds Wish Remarkable Eowyn (Eowyn) ' 'BEL 0.00 5.00 37.90 5.80 E
18 378 German Villa Devongem incredible (Gunda) w coL 0.00 5.00 38.08 5.78 E
19 457 Eline Baes Borderwell Jimmy Junior (Levi) ‘ .BEL 0.00 5.00 3845 572 E
20 385 Simon Tabourat Infinity Light Spirit of Xena (Xena) o CHE 0.00 5.00 38.47 5.72 E
21 435 Marisse De Cuyper Seebuyfly's Shep (Ziggy) ‘ ' BEL 0.00 5.00 39.83 5.2 E
22 367 Emanuele Burgo Shepworld | Don't Know Why (Why) ‘ 'ITA 0.00 5.00 40.08 5.49 E
23 386 Anna Dyksa Key to my heart (Apple) A KR 0.00 5.00 40.98 5.37 E
24 441 Marc Beer Poppy Wildflower Precious Little Angel (Poppy) ' ' BEL 528 528 46.28 4.75 E
25 436 Bjorn Goldenboog PJaxx of Shadowman (Jaxx) : NLD 142 6.42 4242 519 VG
26 365 Lonneke Beekman Big city borders crazy Gigi (Gigi) : NLD 3.70 8.70 4470 492 VG
27 355 Emanuel Claeys Mochana Sunrise Beyond Dreams (Lei) ‘ 'BEL 0.00 10.00 37.29 5.90 VG



28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

No.

368

446

453

397

350

417

400

379

398

463

447

480

351

445

484

424

802

410

464

476

422

490

352

473

487

467

369

383

485

461

431

394

430

425

477

413

376

384

Handler

Robin Goossens
Steve Darimont
Yden Sciancalepore
Anntje Deroep
Valentin De wolf
Kurt Baert

Steffi Ledegen
Nicolas Renson
Patricia Kowalski
Wendy Renard
Peter Mdiller
Laetitia Potenza
Dominique Demesse
Erik Waarma
Jonathan Schutt
Davina Fantini
Ayala Naor

Melina Bretschneider
Margreet Muurling
Karen Briffoz
Anntje Deroep
Cecilia Klingberg
Marilyn Chiang
Ingrid Lazeroms
Philippe Vosters
Anke De Weerd
Miriam Vriens
Liesbet Hermans
Tom Elsen

Peter Wagemans
Natalia Karpinska
Emanuel Claeys

Sybille Molenkamp-
Lodder

Tilda Jacobs

Evelyne Charlier
Adeline Staelen
Peter Spoorenberg

Renee Mackor-Baltus

Dog

Shadow of Aire Take a Trip (Trip)

Dreaming of you Tokyo (Tokyo)

You Know Squeeze Best my Dream (Squeeze)
Dreaming of You Qute Nova (Qt)

N'Bella (Bella)

Luna Tale Soulmate Woo (Wookiee)

Pax (Pax)

Ready to jump Tsuki (Tsuki)

Eyra Petit Jerloust of my Queen (Issy)

Nice of You To Come Bye Wordly Wise (Socka)
A Black Daniel of Mystery-Border (Black)
Quizzz du Merle Blue (Quizzz)

Makalu (Makalu)

Beezz and bro's wan a bee crazy Yalou (Yalou)
Seven Seas I.C.Raven Chip (Chip)

Airland Death By Chocolate (Eily)

Merge like a zip paz ofir (Zip)

Elated Leta with eager to work (Leta)
Adorable Win Be My Soulmate (Sir Hoy)

Spark of Madness Sets Guido on Fire (Guido)
Dreaming of You Nowah (Spock)

Lizzroys Duchesse Dee (Dee)

Togo JP's Wave 3 Baby G Kioko (Kioko)
Legends of the Future Queen Elinor (Nora)
Will Be Salsa of Stars Power Dogs (Salsa)

Luna Tale Proud Jade (Jade)

Nice of You to Come Bye One More Try (Motion)
After All This Time Raw Slytherin Squaw (Reeva)
Ready2Rock Fugee Shepter (Fugee)

Britley's Salvage Hunter Tee (Tee)

Shadow of Aire Y'All call me Jet (Jet)

Gyp (Gyp)

Lucky Roeldog Fae (Fae)

Quite Fabulous Nanny McPhee from Doggone Borders

(Phee)

The Way To Be Quissia (Quissia)
Inspired by Merle On The Moon (Moon)
Beezz And Bro's Bix Bee Cool (Bix)

We Are One Became The Special One (Byx)

Country

()BEL
()BEL
()rrRA
()BEL
()BEL
()BEL
()BEL
()BEL
& Deu

()BEL
[ Joll
()BEL
()BEL

“= NLD
& Deu
()rrRA
= ISR
@& DEU
S \LD
()BEL
()BEL
(P SWE
@ 5Gp
< \LD
() BEL
()BEL
“= NLD
()BEL
()BEL
()BEL

w POL

()BEL

“= NLD
-

() BEL

()rrA
()BEL

“= NLD

“= NLD
-

1

Faults

T.

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

10.90

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

5.11

2.00

12.25

0.00

2.19

Tot.

10.00

10.00

10.00

10.00

10.90

15.00

15.00

15.00

15.00

15.00

15.11

17.00

17.25

25.00

27.19

2 812 33.12

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Time

37.42

38.28

39.72

40.29

51.90

36.71

38.43

39.75

40.05

40.33

46.11

43.00

53.25

37.16

43.19

49.12

m/s

5.88

5.75

5.54

5.46

4.24

5.99

5.72

5.53

5.49

5.45

4.77

5.12

4.13

5.92

5.09

4.48

Qual.

VG
VG
VG
VG
VG
VG
VG
VG
VG
VG

VG



No. Handler Dog Country Faults Time m/s Qual.

F. R. T. Tot.

486 Kathleen Desvigne HRH, Sadé... Infinite’s Smith Operator (3adé) % USA Eliminated
421 Eliot Hahn Puzzle of Milka ladybug (Ladybug) ()rrRA Eliminated
444 Julie Renaux Au Grand Sart de Sweety (Sweety) ()BEL Eliminated
474 Mariska Kantelberg Beautiful Hope From Dutch Pepper (Myla) : NLD Eliminated
362 David Van waegevelde Dreaming of you smooth criminal stafke (Stafke) ‘ ' BEL Eliminated
454 Kathleen Desvigne HRH, Madonnal!!! Infinite's Royal Rockstar! (Madonna!!!) % USA Eliminated
450 Rafat Czopa Misty Highland RUNA (Runa) w POL Eliminated
433 Lucie Glejdurova Daylight Neverending Force (Day) & CZE Eliminated
419 Michéle Marot Qispy (Qispy) ()BEL Eliminated
438 Nico Hendrickx Q'Roy (Roy) ()BEL Eliminated
381 Anja Kunz Feel The Difference Clap For Luuz (Luuz) @& Dru Eliminated
392 Anita Pennings Gentle Joey From Dutch Pepper (Joey) : NLD Eliminated
483 Laetitia Delval Once Upon a Time of Speed of Light (Time) ' ' BEL Eliminated
482 Elodie Nadin Here i'm border Twikie (Twikie) ‘ . BEL Eliminated
459 Jessica Holsteens Ready2Rock Siou Shepter (Siou) ()BEL Eliminated
395 Lucas Matera Lloyd de la cité de la Faiencerie (Lloyd) ()rrRA Eliminated
359 Aurélie Maréchal Moin Quick Angel (Moin) o CHE Eliminated
393 Zoé Bakker Misty Highland Lion (Luxx) : NLD Eliminated
448 Sabina Stastna Be different And Rock It! (Taiva) ~ CZE Eliminated
353 Lena Mulansky Ben von Adebars Auen (Ben) @& DrU Eliminated
456 Marketa Jahodova A Star of Sky Big Ride (Sky) & CZE Eliminated
432 Alice Laforge Anip Simply Unique Falcon Kya (Kya) o CHE Eliminated
837 Daniel Schréder Jennasea from the stone of scone (Jeanie) @& DEU Eliminated
382 Tania Heivers Luna Tale Trust Cya (Cya) ()BEL Eliminated
437 Kirby Van den Bosch DOY Sweet but Psycho Baco (Psycho) ' . BEL Eliminated
458 Robin Ploegmakers Wannahave Bheem me Up (Bheem) : NLD Eliminated
468 Linda Barton RR's A'Venture (Venture) ‘4»' CAN Eliminated
406 Fauve Legros Crafty Fox Sparrow Jack (Sparrow) ()BEL Eliminated
489 Bettina Sheridan Dundee (Dundee) ' ) BEL Eliminated
481 Audrey Rotar Raiko of Fairy Arrow (Raiko) ()BEL Eliminated
403 Charis Goh Devongem Just Do It (Nike) @A sGp Eliminated
440 Adeline Staelen Inspired by Merle On A Mission (Ona) ‘ ' BEL Eliminated 69.73 3.16
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Ring 2 « Agility-3 ¢ Grade 2 * Large
Results

Judge: Sari Mikkila

SCT: 45s MCT: 68s Length: 212 m SCT Speed: 4.71 m/s

# Participants: 97 # Without Faults: 6 (6%) # With Faults: 49 (51%) # Eliminated: 42 (43%)

R. No. Handler Dog Country Faults Time m/s Qual.
T. Tot.
1 406 Fauve Legros Crafty Fox Sparrow Jack (Sparrow) ‘ ' BEL 0.00 0.00 38.86 5.46 E
2 469 ElsaSoo Devongem Lite Of Nite Cosmic (Venus) @ 5GP 0.00 0.00 39.58 5.36 E
3 457 Eline Baes Borderwell Jimmy Junior (Levi) ‘ 'BEL 0.00 0.00 40.09 5.29 E
4 413 Adeline Staelen Inspired by Merle On The Moon (Moon) ‘ ' BEL 0.00 0.00 41.07 5.16 E
5 373 Julia Kaczmarek Lucky Summer Vii (Vii) @& DEU 0.00 0.00 41.10 5.16 E
6 411 Chloé Decock Mazures Ride Like the Wind for Silque (Masou) ‘ ' BEL 0.00 0.00 43.66 4.86 E
7 467 Anke De Weerd Luna Tale Proud Jade (Jade) ()BEL 1.28 128 4628 458 E
8 407 Rick Molenkamp Lucky Roeldog Ziggy (Ziggy) : NLD 3.70 3.70 48.70 4.35 E
9 364 Emily Abrahams Flyland N'Joy the Journey (Journey) @ AUS 0.00 5.00 37.20 5.70 E
10 386 Anna Dyksa Key to my heart (Apple) A KR 0.00 5.00 38.21 5.55 E
11 487 Philippe Vosters Will Be Salsa of Stars Power Dogs (Salsa) ' . BEL 0.00 5.00 38.32 5.53 E
12 410 Melina Bretschneider Elated Leta with eager to work (Leta) & DEU 0.00 5.00 3852 5.50 E
13 353 Lena Mulansky Ben von Adebars Auen (Ben) & peU 0.00 5.00 38.71 5.48 E
14 425 TildaJacobs Quite Fabulous Nanny McPhee from Doggone Borders () BEL 0.00 5.00 3950 537 E
(Phee)
15 453 Yden Sciancalepore You Know Squeeze Best my Dream (Squeeze) ‘ . FRA 0.00 5.00 41.23 5.14 E
16 378 German Villa Devongem incredible (Gunda) w COL 0.00 5.00 43.91 4.83 E
17 441 Marc Beer Poppy Wildflower Precious Little Angel (Poppy) ‘ ' BEL 296 7.96 47.96 442 VG
18 414 Jose Manuel Perez Eevee (Eevee) : ESP 0.00 10.00 37.19 570 VG
19 481 Audrey Rotar Raiko of Fairy Arrow (Raiko) ‘ ' BEL 0.00 10.00 38.88 545 VG
20 368 Robin Goossens Shadow of Aire Take a Trip (Trip) ' ' BEL 0.00 10.00 39.14 542 VG
21 443 Lorette Van Rijswijck Shepherds Wish Remarkable Eowyn (Eowyn) ‘ .BEL 0.00 10.00 39.34 539 VG
22 450 RafatCzopa Misty Highland RUNA (Runa) w POL 0.00 10.00 39.83 532 VG
23 437 Kirby Van den Bosch DOY Sweet but Psycho Baco (Psycho) ‘ ' BEL 0.00 10.00 40.32 526 VG
24 352 Marilyn Chiang Togo JP's Wave 3 Baby G Kioko (Kioko) @ 5GP 0.00 10.00 40.61 522 VG
25 463 Wendy Renard Nice of You To Come Bye Wordly Wise (Socka) ‘ ' BEL 0.00 10.00 40.76 5.20 VG
26 435 Marisse De Cuyper Seebuyfly's Shep (Ziggy) ' . BEL 0.00 10.00 40.86 5.19 VG



27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

No.

376

400

480

424

394

486

477

354

472

438

397

484

365

476

363

431

350

461

430

355

422

446

447

401

362

445

468

440

351

444

489

381

802

820

369

485

383

389

393

Handler

Peter Spoorenberg
Steffi Ledegen
Laetitia Potenza
Davina Fantini
Emanuel Claeys
Kathleen Desvigne
Evelyne Charlier
Michiel Lazeroms
Mirit Shahar

Nico Hendrickx
Anntje Deroep
Jonathan Schiitt
Lonneke Beekman
Karen Briffoz

Guy Simons
Natalia Karpinska
Valentin De wolf
Peter Wagemans

Sybille Molenkamp-
Lodder

Emanuel Claeys
Anntje Deroep
Steve Darimont
Peter Muller

Tanja Wiersma

David Van waegevelde

Erik Waarma

Linda Barton

Adeline Staelen

Dominique Demesse

Julie Renaux
Bettina Sheridan
Anja Kunz

Ayala Naor

Kevin Vander Elst
Miriam Vriens
Tom Elsen

Liesbet Hermans
Céline Schietecatte

Zoé Bakker

Dog

Beezz And Bro's Bix Bee Cool (Bix)

Pax (Pax)

Quizzz du Merle Blue (Quizzz)

Airland Death By Chocolate (Eily)

Gyp (Gyp)

HRH, Sadé... Infinite’s Smith Operator (3adé)
The Way To Be Quissia (Quissia)
Wannahave Unlimited Crave To Rave (Rave)
Mika Mawlch Maddie (Mika)

Q'Roy (Roy)

Dreaming of You Qute Nova (Qt)

Seven Seas |.C.Raven Chip (Chip)

Big city borders crazy Gigi (Gigi)

Spark of Madness Sets Guido on Fire (Guido)
Kewstock The Double of Dice (Yoko)
Shadow of Aire Y'All call me Jet (Jet)

N'Bella (Bella)

Britley's Salvage Hunter Tee (Tee)

Lucky Roeldog Fae (Fae)

Mochana Sunrise Beyond Dreams (Lei)
Dreaming of You Nowah (Spock)

Dreaming of you Tokyo (Tokyo)

A Black Daniel of Mystery-Border (Black)
Dashing Daiya from Dutch Pepper (Wicca)
Dreaming of you smooth criminal stafke (Stafke)
Beezz and bro's wan a bee crazy Yalou (Yalou)
RR's A'Venture (Venture)

Inspired by Merle On A Mission (Ona)

Makalu (Makalu)

Au Grand Sart de Sweety (Sweety)

Dundee (Dundee)

Feel The Difference Clap For Luuz (Luuz)

Merge like a zip paz ofir (Zip)

Anip Simply Unique Fujiko Sun (Sun)

Nice of You to Come Bye One More Try (Motion)
Ready2Rock Fugee Shepter (Fugee)

After All This Time Raw Slytherin Squaw (Reeva)
Spark of Madness Sets Sirius Black on Fire (Sirius)

Misty Highland Lion (Luxx)

Country

2

2

Faults

T. Tot.

0.00 10.00
0.00 10.00
0.00 10.00
0.00 10.00
0.13 10.13
211 1211
9.98 14.98
0.00 15.00
0.00 15.00
0.00 15.00
0.00 15.00
0.00 15.00
0.00 15.00
0.00 15.00
0.00 15.00
0.65 15.65
6.82 16.82
2.59 17.59

4.49 19.49

0.00 20.00

0.00 20.00
0.00 20.00
0.00 20.00
6.02 21.02
1.38 21.38
0.00 25.00
11.14 26.14
14.20 34.20

17.40 42.40

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Time

41.44

42.19

42.64

44.55

45.13

47.11

54.98

37.35

38.16

40.65

42.01

42.67

44.40

44.53

44.77

45.65

51.82

47.59

49.49

37.90

40.09

40.47

40.72

51.02

46.38

37.82

56.14

59.20

62.40

m/s

5.12

5.02

4.97

4.76

4.70

4.50

3.86

5.68

5.56

5.22

5.05

4.97

4.77

4.76

474

4.64

4.09

4.45

4.28

5.59

5.29

5.24

5.21

4.16

4.57

5.61

3.78

3.58

3.40

Qual.

VG
VG
VG
VG
VG
VG
VG
VG
VG
VG
VG
VG
VG
VG
VG

VG



No.

474

432

421

490

417

433

418

459

379

392

382

385

473

384

458

482

419

395

357

436

456

387

398

367

464

403

448

454

359

483

837

451

Handler

Mariska Kantelberg
Alice Laforge

Eliot Hahn

Cecilia Klingberg
Kurt Baert

Lucie Glejdurova
Janin Schutt
Jessica Holsteens
Nicolas Renson
Anita Pennings
Tania Heivers
Simon Tabourat
Ingrid Lazeroms
Renee Mackor-Baltus
Robin Ploegmakers
Elodie Nadin
Michéle Marot
Lucas Matera
Dominique Giesen
Bjorn Géldenboog
Marketa Jahodova
Anne Carrupt
Patricia Kowalski
Emanuele Burgo
Margreet Muurling
Charis Goh

Sabina Stastna
Kathleen Desvigne
Aurélie Maréchal
Laetitia Delval
Daniel Schroéder

Jordi Winckelmans

Dog

Beautiful Hope From Dutch Pepper (Myla)
Anip Simply Unique Falcon Kya (Kya)
Puzzle of Milka ladybug (Ladybug)
Lizzroys Duchesse Dee (Dee)

Luna Tale Soulmate Woo (Wookiee)
Daylight Neverending Force (Day)

Lumos Solem Dignity (Dii)

Ready2Rock Siou Shepter (Siou)

Ready to jump Tsuki (Tsuki)

Gentle Joey From Dutch Pepper (Joey)
Luna Tale Trust Cya (Cya)

Infinity Light Spirit of Xena (Xena)
Legends of the Future Queen Elinor (Nora)
We Are One Became The Special One (Byx)
Wannahave Bheem me Up (Bheem)

Here i'm border Twikie (Twikie)

Qispy (Qispy)

Lloyd de la cité de la Faiencerie (Lloyd)
Wanderers of Saint Wendelin CAIl (Dilay)
PJaxx of Shadowman (Jaxx)

A Star of Sky Big Ride (Sky)

Luna Tale Qurious Time (Time)

Eyra Petit Jerloust of my Queen (Issy)
Shepworld | Don't Know Why (Why)
Adorable Win Be My Soulmate (Sir Hoy)
Devongem Just Do It (Nike)

Be different And Rock It! (Taiva)

HRH, Madonna!!! Infinite’s Royal Rockstar! (Madonna!!!)

Moin Quick Angel (Moin)
Once Upon a Time of Speed of Light (Time)
Jennasea from the stone of scone (Jeanie)

Pixel of Devils on Fire (Pixel)

Country

F.

Faults

R. T

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Tot.

Time m/s Qual.
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12
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14

15

16

17

18

19

20
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22

23

24
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Ring 3 ¢ Jumping-1 * Grade 2 * Large

Results

Judge: Stefanie Semkat

SCT: 35s

# Participants: 102

No.

357

377

435

411

472

401

370

382

457

438

481

440

430

368

427

362

352

424

386

444

403

410

350

489

468

354

392

Handler

Dominique Giesen
Aleksandra Gronek
Marisse De Cuyper
Chloé Decock

Mirit Shahar

Tanja Wiersma
Thomas Soccodato
Tania Heivers
Eline Baes

Nico Hendrickx
Audrey Rotar
Adeline Staelen

Sybille Molenkamp-
Lodder

Robin Goossens
Mirjam Suijlen-Boons
David Van waegevelde
Marilyn Chiang
Davina Fantini

Anna Dyksa

Julie Renaux

Charis Goh

Melina Bretschneider
Valentin De wolf
Bettina Sheridan
Linda Barton

Michiel Lazeroms

Anita Pennings

MCT: 53s

# Without Faults: 5 (5%)

Dog

Wanderers of Saint Wendelin CAI (Dilay)
Gonnahave Baya MyQueen (Baya)
Seebuyfly's Shep (Ziggy)

Mazures Ride Like the Wind for Silque (Masou)
Mika Mawlch Maddie (Mika)

Dashing Daiya from Dutch Pepper (Wicca)
Explosive impact Rox (Rox)

Luna Tale Trust Cya (Cya)
Borderwell Jimmy Junior (Levi)

Q'Roy (Roy)

Raiko of Fairy Arrow (Raiko)

Inspired by Merle On A Mission (Ona)

Lucky Roeldog Fae (Fae)

Shadow of Aire Take a Trip (Trip)
Borderwell Kiting Keniji (Keniji)

Dreaming of you smooth criminal stafke (Stafke)
Togo JP's Wave 3 Baby G Kioko (Kioko)
Airland Death By Chocolate (Eily)

Key to my heart (Apple)

Au Grand Sart de Sweety (Sweety)
Devongem Just Do It (Nike)

Elated Leta with eager to work (Leta)
N'Bella (Bella)

Dundee (Dundee)

RR's A'Venture (Venture)

Wannahave Unlimited Crave To Rave (Rave)

Gentle Joey From Dutch Pepper (Joey)

Length: 195m

# With Faults: 20 (20%)

Country

Faults Time m/s Qual.
R. T. Tot.
0 0.00 0.00 29.90 6.52 E
0 0.00 0.00 30.35 6.43 E
0 0.00 0.00 3245 6.01 E
0 0.00 0.00 33.22 5.87 E
0 0.00 0.00 3459 5.64 E
0 039 0.39 3539 551 E
0 0.00 500 30.75 6.34 E
0 0.00 5.00 30.76 6.34 E
0 0.00 5.00 33.06 5.90 E
0 0.00 5.00 3331 5.85 E
1 0.00 5.00 3435 5.68 E
0 544 544 4044 4.82 E
0 209 7.09 37.09 526 VG
0 0.00 10.00 29.92 6.52 VG
0 0.00 10.00 34.11 5.72 VG
0 0.00 10.00 34.74 5.61 VG
1 557 10.57 40.57 481 VG
1 079 10.79 35.79 545 VG
1 197 11.97 36.97 527 VG
1 10.19 15.19 45.19 432 VG
2 494 1994 3994 4.88 G
1 0.00 20.00 3490 5.59 G
2 10.67 20.67 45.67 4.27 G
1 5.88 20.88 40.88 4.77 G
1 11.92 26.92 46.92 4.16
Eliminated
Eliminated

SCT Speed: 5.57 m/s

# Eliminated: 77 (75%)

“»

SmarterAagility

Journal « Secretary



No.

400

383

432

463

474

458

437

393

387

413

369

421

394

364

429

485

486

480

431

473

414

450

373

389

490

418

384

461

445

470

442

467

425

487

398

451

446

456

447

Handler

Steffi Ledegen
Liesbet Hermans
Alice Laforge
Wendy Renard
Mariska Kantelberg
Robin Ploegmakers
Kirby Van den Bosch
Zoé Bakker

Anne Carrupt
Adeline Staelen
Miriam Vriens

Eliot Hahn
Emanuel Claeys
Emily Abrahams
Danielle Boshouwers
Tom Elsen
Kathleen Desvigne
Laetitia Potenza
Natalia Karpinska
Ingrid Lazeroms
Jose Manuel Perez
Rafat Czopa

Julia Kaczmarek
Céline Schietecatte
Cecilia Klingberg
Janin Schutt

Renee Mackor-Baltus
Peter Wagemans
Erik Waarma
Katleen Cox
Jeremy Chomienne
Anke De Weerd

Tilda Jacobs

Philippe Vosters
Patricia Kowalski
Jordi Winckelmans
Steve Darimont
Marketa Jahodova

Peter Muller

Dog

Pax (Pax)

After All This Time Raw Slytherin Squaw (Reeva)
Anip Simply Unique Falcon Kya (Kya)

Nice of You To Come Bye Wordly Wise (Socka)
Beautiful Hope From Dutch Pepper (Myla)
Wannahave Bheem me Up (Bheem)

DOY Sweet but Psycho Baco (Psycho)

Misty Highland Lion (Luxx)

Luna Tale Qurious Time (Time)

Inspired by Merle On The Moon (Moon)

Nice of You to Come Bye One More Try (Motion)
Puzzle of Milka ladybug (Ladybug)

Gyp (Gyp)

Flyland N'Joy the Journey (Journey)
Wanderers of Saint Wendelin Black (Blast)
Ready2Rock Fugee Shepter (Fugee)

HRH, Sadé... Infinite’s Smith Operator (5adé)
Quizzz du Merle Blue (Quizzz)

Shadow of Aire Y'All call me Jet (Jet)

Legends of the Future Queen Elinor (Nora)
Eevee (Eevee)

Misty Highland RUNA (Runa)

Lucky Summer Vii (Vii)

Spark of Madness Sets Sirius Black on Fire (Sirius)
Lizzroys Duchesse Dee (Dee)

Lumos Solem Dignity (Dii)

We Are One Became The Special One (Byx)
Britley's Salvage Hunter Tee (Tee)

Beezz and bro's wan a bee crazy Yalou (Yalou)
Qyo from Rustling Sands (Qyo)

Ryz (Ryz)

Luna Tale Proud Jade (Jade)

Quite Fabulous Nanny McPhee from Doggone Borders

(Phee)

Will Be Salsa of Stars Power Dogs (Salsa)
Eyra Petit Jerloust of my Queen (Issy)
Pixel of Devils on Fire (Pixel)

Dreaming of you Tokyo (Tokyo)

A Star of Sky Big Ride (Sky)

A Black Daniel of Mystery-Border (Black)

Country

()BEL
()BEL
© cHe
()BEL

-
- LD

-
- NLD

()BEL
“= NLD
© cHe
()BEL
S \LD
()rrA
()BEL
& Aus
“= NLD
()BEL
£ usa

() BEL

w POL

F.

Faults

R. T

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Tot.

Time m/s Qual.



No.

379

353

443

422

359

406

419

464

380

453

376

482

381

378

395

355

351

365

417

385

469

367

484

433

363

483

459

448

356

436

476

397

407

477

441

454

Handler

Nicolas Renson
Lena Mulansky
Lorette Van Rijswijck
Anntje Deroep
Aurélie Maréchal
Fauve Legros
Michéle Marot
Margreet Muurling
Fabien Fleury
Yden Sciancalepore
Peter Spoorenberg
Elodie Nadin

Anja Kunz

German Villa
Lucas Matera
Emanuel Claeys
Dominique Demesse
Lonneke Beekman
Kurt Baert

Simon Tabourat
Elsa Soo

Emanuele Burgo
Jonathan Schiitt
Lucie Glejdurova
Guy Simons
Laetitia Delval
Jessica Holsteens
Sabina Stastna
Antoine Nicolaes
Bjorn Géldenboog
Karen Briffoz
Anntje Deroep
Rick Molenkamp
Evelyne Charlier
Marc Beer

Kathleen Desvigne

Dog

Ready to jump Tsuki (Tsuki)

Ben von Adebars Auen (Ben)

Shepherds Wish Remarkable Eowyn (Eowyn)
Dreaming of You Nowah (Spock)

Moin Quick Angel (Moin)

Crafty Fox Sparrow Jack (Sparrow)

Qispy (Qispy)

Adorable Win Be My Soulmate (Sir Hoy)
Loch Ness (Loch Ness)

You Know Squeeze Best my Dream (Squeeze)
Beezz And Bro's Bix Bee Cool (Bix)

Here i'm border Twikie (Twikie)

Feel The Difference Clap For Luuz (Luuz)
Devongem incredible (Gunda)

Lloyd de la cité de la Faiencerie (LIoyd)
Mochana Sunrise Beyond Dreams (Lei)
Makalu (Makalu)

Big city borders crazy Gigi (Gigi)

Luna Tale Soulmate Woo (Wookiee)
Infinity Light Spirit of Xena (Xena)
Devongem Lite Of Nite Cosmic (Venus)
Shepworld | Don't Know Why (Why)

Seven Seas |.C.Raven Chip (Chip)

Daylight Neverending Force (Day)
Kewstock The Double of Dice (Yoko)

Once Upon a Time of Speed of Light (Time)
Ready2Rock Siou Shepter (Siou)

Be different And Rock It! (Taiva)

Ready To Jump Tipha (Titi)

PJaxx of Shadowman (Jaxx)

Spark of Madness Sets Guido on Fire (Guido)
Dreaming of You Qute Nova (Qt)

Lucky Roeldog Ziggy (Ziggy)

The Way To Be Quissia (Quissia)

Poppy Wildflower Precious Little Angel (Poppy)

Country

()BEL
& Deu
()BEL
()BEL
©cHE
()BEL
()BEL
“= NLD
()rrRA
()FrRA
S \D
() BEL
& DEU

w COL

()rrA
()BEL
()BEL
< \LD
() BEL
© cHe

@ sGp

()ia
@& ey
& CZE
()BEL
()BEL
()BEL
& CZE
()BEL
< \D
()BEL
()BEL

“= NLD
-

()rrRA
()BEL

HRH, Madonnal!!! Infinite’s Royal Rockstar! (Madonna!!!) #= JsA

F.

Faults

R. T

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Tot.

Time m/s Qual.



5-7 Aug 2022 « Border Collie Classic
Belgian Agility Friends

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

394

406

458

385

456

419

387

353

368

451

472

463

355

433

467

424

364

381

481

837

410

417

386

459

354

443

427

486

485

425

407

454

482

369

378

453

379

383

474

Judge:
SCT:

# Participants:

Handler

Emanuel Claeys
Fauve Legros
Robin Ploegmakers
Simon Tabourat
Steve Darimont
Marketa Jahodova
Michéle Marot
Anne Carrupt

Lena Mulansky
Robin Goossens
Jordi Winckelmans
Mirit Shahar
Wendy Renard
Emanuel Claeys
Lucie Glejdurova
Anke De Weerd
Davina Fantini
Julie Renaux

Emily Abrahams
Anja Kunz

Audrey Rotar
Daniel Schroder
Melina Bretschneider
Marc Beer

Kurt Baert

Anna Dyksa

Steffi Ledegen
Jessica Holsteens
Michiel Lazeroms
Lorette Van Rijswijck
Erik Waarma
Mirjam Suijlen-Boons
Kathleen Desvigne
Tom Elsen

Tilda Jacobs

Rick Molenkamp
Kathleen Desvigne
Elodie Nadin
Miriam Vriens

Nico Hendrickx
German Villa

Yden Sciancalepore
Nicolas Renson
Liesbet Hermans

Mariska Kantelberg

Ring 3 * Jumping-2 « Grade 2 * Large

Results

MCT: 63s

# Without Faults: 2 (2%)

Dog

Gyp (Gyp)

Crafty Fox Sparrow Jack (Sparrow)

Wannahave Bheem me Up (Bheem)

Infinity Light Spirit of Xena (Xena)

Dreaming of you Tokyo (Tokyo)

A Star of Sky Big Ride (Sky)

Qispy (Qispy)

Luna Tale Qurious Time (Time)

Ben von Adebars Auen (Ben)

Shadow of Aire Take a Trip (Trip)

Pixel of Devils on Fire (Pixel)

Mika Mawlch Maddie (Mika)

Nice of You To Come Bye Wordly Wise (Socka)
Mochana Sunrise Beyond Dreams (Lei)
Daylight Neverending Force (Day)

Luna Tale Proud Jade (Jade)

Airland Death By Chocolate (Eily)

Au Grand Sart de Sweety (Sweety)

Flyland N'Joy the Journey (Journey)

Feel The Difference Clap For Luuz (Luuz)

Raiko of Fairy Arrow (Raiko)

Jennasea from the stone of scone (Jeanie)
Elated Leta with eager to work (Leta)

Poppy Wildflower Precious Little Angel (Poppy)
Luna Tale Soulmate Woo (Wookiee)

Key to my heart (Apple)

Pax (Pax)

Ready2Rock Siou Shepter (Siou)

Wannahave Unlimited Crave To Rave (Rave)
Shepherds Wish Remarkable Eowyn (Eowyn)
Beezz and bro's wan a bee crazy Yalou (Yalou)
Borderwell Kiting Kenji (Kenji)

HRH, Sadé... Infinite's Smith Operator (3adé)
Ready2Rock Fugee Shepter (Fugee)

Quite Fabulous Nanny McPhee from Doggone Borders (Phee)
Lucky Roeldog Ziggy (Ziggy)

HRH, Madonna!!! Infinite's Royal Rockstar! (Madonnall!)
Here i'm border Twikie (Twikie)

Nice of You to Come Bye One More Try (Motion)
Q'Roy (Roy)

Devongem incredible (Gunda)

You Know Squeeze Best my Dream (Squeeze)
Ready to jump Tsuki (Tsuki)

After All This Time Raw Slytherin Squaw (Reeva)

Beautiful Hope From Dutch Pepper (Myla)

Length: 203 m

# With Faults: 27 (27%)

Country

()BEL
() BEL
S NLD
©cHe
() BEL
& CZE
()BEL
©cHe
@ DEv
() BEL
()BEL
ISR

() BEL
()BEL
& CZE
() BEL
()FrA
()BEL
& Aus
@ DEU
()BEL
@ DEU
@ DEv

()BEL
()BEL
A KR
() BEL
()BEL
S N
() BEL
SN

@& Deu

=)

£ usA
()seL
()BEL

S NLWD
£ usa
()BEL
S N
() BEL
@ 0L
()FrRA
() BEL
() BEL

-
< NLD

-—

R

SmarterAoility

Designer o Journal e Secretary

Faults
R. T.
0 0.00
0 0.00
0 0.00
0 0.00
0 0.00
0 0.00
0 0.00
0 0.00
0 0.00
0 0.00
0 0.00
1 0.00
1 0.00
1 0.00
1 0.00
0 0.00
1 0.00
1 3.20
0 0.00
1 0.00
1 0.00
1 0.71
2 1.48
1 4.72
1 0.00
2 1.02
2 248
2 445
1 0.00
Eliminated
Eliminated
Eliminated
Eliminated
Eliminated
Eliminated
Eliminated
Eliminated
Eliminated
Eliminated
Eliminated
Eliminated
Eliminated
Eliminated
Eliminated
Eliminated

SCT Speed:
# Eliminated:
Time
Tot.

0.00 36.32
0.00 36.43
5.00 34.73
5.00 35.68
5.00 35.81
5.00 35.88
5.00 36.42
5.00 36.59
5.00 36.62
5.00 37.04
5.00 37.83
5.00 39.98
5.00 40.90
5.00 41.01
5.00 41.32
5.00 41.55
5.00 41.88
8.20 45.20
10.00 35.56
10.00 38.75
10.00 40.62
10.71 42.71
11.48 43.48
14.72 46.72
15.00 40.66
16.02 43.02
17.48 44.48
19.45 46.45
30.00 40.30

4.83m/s

71 (71%)

m/s

5.59
557
5.85
5.69
5.67
5.66
5.57
5.55
5.54
5.48
537
5.08
4.96
4.95
4.91

4.89
4.85
4.49
571

524
5.00
4.75
4.67
4.35
4.99

4.72

437

5.04

Qual.

VG
VG
VG
VG
VG
VG
VG

VG



No.

393

461

489

429

421

432

435

469

397

464

359

450

363

389

487

480

350

457

820

483

473

377

422

437

401

436

430

477

418

411

367

476

365

395

398

362

413

382

357

392

352

414

484

431

373

384

403

468

490

351

376

Handler

Zoé Bakker

Peter Wagemans
Bettina Sheridan
Danielle Boshouwers
Eliot Hahn

Jeremy Chomienne
Alice Laforge
Marisse De Cuyper
Elsa Soo

Anntje Deroep
Margreet Muurling
Aurélie Maréchal
Rafat Czopa

Guy Simons

Céline Schietecatte
Philippe Vosters
Laetitia Potenza
Sabina Stastna
Valentin De wolf
Eline Baes

Kevin Vander Elst
Laetitia Delval
Ingrid Lazeroms
Aleksandra Gronek
Anntje Deroep
Kirby Van den Bosch
Tanja Wiersma

Bjorn Goldenboog

Sybille Molenkamp-Lodder

Evelyne Charlier
Janin Schitt

Chloé Decock
Emanuele Burgo
Karen Briffoz
Lonneke Beekman
Lucas Matera
Patricia Kowalski
David Van waegevelde
Adeline Staelen
Tania Heivers
Dominique Giesen
Anita Pennings
Marilyn Chiang
Peter Mller

Jose Manuel Perez
Jonathan Schutt
Natalia Karpinska
Julia Kaczmarek
Renee Mackor-Baltus
Charis Goh

Linda Barton

Cecilia Klingberg
Dominique Demesse
Peter Spoorenberg

Adeline Staelen

Misty Highland Lion (Luxx)

Britley's Salvage Hunter Tee (Tee)

Dundee (Dundee)

Wanderers of Saint Wendelin Black (Blast)
Puzzle of Milka ladybug (Ladybug)

Ryz (Ryz)

Anip Simply Unique Falcon Kya (Kya)
Seebuyfly's Shep (Ziggy)

Devongem Lite Of Nite Cosmic (Venus)
Dreaming of You Qute Nova (Qt)

Adorable Win Be My Soulmate (Sir Hoy)
Moin Quick Angel (Moin)

Misty Highland RUNA (Runa)

Kewstock The Double of Dice (Yoko)

Spark of Madness Sets Sirius Black on Fire (Sirius)
Will Be Salsa of Stars Power Dogs (Salsa)
Quizzz du Merle Blue (Quizzz)

Be different And Rock It! (Taiva)

N'Bella (Bella)

Borderwell Jimmy Junior (Levi)

Anip Simply Unique Fujiko Sun (Sun)

Once Upon a Time of Speed of Light (Time)
Legends of the Future Queen Elinor (Nora)
Gonnahave Baya MyQueen (Baya)
Dreaming of You Nowah (Spock)

DOY Sweet but Psycho Baco (Psycho)
Dashing Daiya from Dutch Pepper (Wicca)
PJaxx of Shadowman (Jaxx)

Lucky Roeldog Fae (Fae)

The Way To Be Quissia (Quissia)

Lumos Solem Dignity (Dii)

Mazures Ride Like the Wind for Silque (Masou)
Shepworld | Don't Know Why (Why)

Spark of Madness Sets Guido on Fire (Guido)
Big city borders crazy Gigi (Gigi)

Lloyd de la cité de la Faiencerie (Lloyd)
Eyra Petit Jerloust of my Queen (Issy)
Dreaming of you smooth criminal stafke (Stafke)
Inspired by Merle On The Moon (Moon)
Luna Tale Trust Cya (Cya)

Wanderers of Saint Wendelin CAl (Dilay)
Gentle Joey From Dutch Pepper (Joey)
Togo JP's Wave 3 Baby G Kioko (Kioko)

A Black Daniel of Mystery-Border (Black)
Eevee (Eevee)

Seven Seas I.C.Raven Chip (Chip)

Shadow of Aire Y'All call me Jet (Jet)

Lucky Summer Vii (Vii)

We Are One Became The Special One (Byx)
Devongem Just Do It (Nike)

RR's A'Venture (Venture)

Lizzroys Duchesse Dee (Dee)

Makalu (Makalu)

Beezz And Bro's Bix Bee Cool (Bix)

Inspired by Merle On A Mission (Ona)

Country

SN
()BEL
() BEL
SN
()FrRA
()FrRA
©cHe
()BEL

@ scp

() BEL

-
< NLD

©cHe
- POL
()seL
()BEL
() BEL
() BEL
& CZE
()BEL
() BEL
()BEL
()BEL

-
< NLD

- POL

()BEL
() BEL

S NLD
SN
o
()FrRA
@ DEU
()BEL
()ma
() BEL
SN
()FrRA
@ DEv
()BEL
()BEL
() BEL

“ NLD
-

-

SN
@ scp
@& pEu
-

Sesp
[Pl
- POL
[Pl
-

SN
@ scp
() AN
AR

{PSWE
() BEL

-
- LD

()BEL

Faults

R. T.

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated



5-7 Aug 2022 « Border Collie Classic

Belgian Agility Friends

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Ring 3 ¢ Jumping-3 * Grade 2 * Large

Results

Judge: Thora Van Der Stock

SCT: 36s

# Participants: 100

No.

487

398

431

446

432

459

433

385

472

359

352

355

444

419

401

442

448

389

473

490

353

820

383

427

457

384

386

438

Handler

Philippe Vosters
Patricia Kowalski
Natalia Karpinska
Steve Darimont
Alice Laforge
Jessica Holsteens
Lucie Glejdurova
Simon Tabourat
Mirit Shahar
Aurélie Maréchal
Marilyn Chiang
Emanuel Claeys
Julie Renaux
Michéle Marot
Tanja Wiersma
Jeremy Chomienne
Sabina Stastna
Céline Schietecatte
Ingrid Lazeroms
Cecilia Klingberg
Lena Mulansky
Kevin Vander Elst

Liesbet Hermans

Mirjam Suijlen-Boons

Eline Baes

Renee Mackor-Baltus

Anna Dyksa

Nico Hendrickx

MCT: 54s

# Without Faults: 14 (14%)

Dog

Will Be Salsa of Stars Power Dogs (Salsa)
Eyra Petit Jerloust of my Queen (Issy)
Shadow of Aire Y'All call me Jet (Jet)
Dreaming of you Tokyo (Tokyo)

Anip Simply Unique Falcon Kya (Kya)
Ready2Rock Siou Shepter (Siou)

Daylight Neverending Force (Day)

Infinity Light Spirit of Xena (Xena)

Mika Mawlch Maddie (Mika)

Moin Quick Angel (Moin)

Togo JP's Wave 3 Baby G Kioko (Kioko)
Mochana Sunrise Beyond Dreams (Lei)

Au Grand Sart de Sweety (Sweety)

Qispy (Qispy)

Dashing Daiya from Dutch Pepper (Wicca)
Ryz (Ryz)

Be different And Rock It! (Taiva)

Spark of Madness Sets Sirius Black on Fire (Sirius)
Legends of the Future Queen Elinor (Nora)
Lizzroys Duchesse Dee (Dee)

Ben von Adebars Auen (Ben)

Anip Simply Unique Fujiko Sun (Sun)

After All This Time Raw Slytherin Squaw (Reeva)
Borderwell Kiting Keniji (Keniji)
Borderwell Jimmy Junior (Levi)

We Are One Became The Special One (Byx)
Key to my heart (Apple)

Q'Roy (Roy)

Length: 173 m

# With Faults: 26 (26%)

Country

() BEL
& DEU

w POL

() BEL
©cHE
() BEL
& CZE
©cHe

= ISR

©cHE
@ 5Gp
() BEL
() BEL
()BEL
< \LD
()rrA
& CZE
() BEL

“= NLD
-
a
4P SWE
& DEU

()BEL
q 'BEL
@& DEU

"BEL

-
- LD

M KR

()BEL

R.

L —

Designer «

# Eliminated:

Faults

T.

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1.99

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

g

SCT Speed:

Tot.

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1.99

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

Time

31.07

31.23

31.23

31.29

31.57

31.66

31.96

32.09

33.07

33.63

34.39

34.49

35.35

35.92

37.99

31.04

31.44

31.51

31.69

31.76

32.51

32.52

33.94

34.29

34.39

35.12

35.25

35.43

“»

SmarterAagility

Journal « Secretary

4.81 m/s
60 (60%)
m/s Qual.
5.57 E
5.54 E
5.54 E
5.53 E
5.48 E
5.46 E
5.41 E
5.39 E
5.23 E
5.14 E
5.03 E
5.02 E
4.89 E
4.82 E
4.55 E
5.57 E
5.50 E
5.49 E
5.46 E
5.45 E
5.32 E
5.32 E
5.10 E
5.05 E
5.03 E
4.93 E
4.91 E
4.88 E



29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

No.

364

486

837

407

481

485

377

456

362

483

350

464

357

403

421

441

424

440

376

379

395

411

363

406

367

437

447

468

393

369

425

463

410

382

373

392

429

480

365

Handler

Emily Abrahams
Kathleen Desvigne
Daniel Schréder
Rick Molenkamp
Audrey Rotar

Tom Elsen
Aleksandra Gronek
Marketa Jahodova
David Van waegevelde
Laetitia Delval
Valentin De wolf
Margreet Muurling
Dominique Giesen
Charis Goh

Eliot Hahn

Marc Beer

Davina Fantini
Adeline Staelen
Peter Spoorenberg
Nicolas Renson
Lucas Matera
Chloé Decock

Guy Simons

Fauve Legros
Emanuele Burgo
Kirby Van den Bosch
Peter Muller

Linda Barton

Zoé Bakker

Miriam Vriens

Tilda Jacobs

Wendy Renard
Melina Bretschneider
Tania Heivers

Julia Kaczmarek
Anita Pennings
Danielle Boshouwers
Laetitia Potenza

Lonneke Beekman

Dog

Flyland N'Joy the Journey (Journey)

HRH, Sadé... Infinite’s Smith Operator (3adé)
Jennasea from the stone of scone (Jeanie)
Lucky Ro